

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1627/2008

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion of the names of R.Nos. 7,18 & 35 from the array of party) (With office report)

Date: 23/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

IA no.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master