

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 2 7 / 2 0 0 8

RAM NAR A I N (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SUB DIV I S I O N A L O F F I C E R & O R S .  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shia m Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kau shi k, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kau shi k, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no appeara nce for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent Nos.6, 8/ 1, 8/ 2, 9/ 1, 9/ 2, 1 0, 1 2, 1 4 to 17, 1 9/ 1 ,  
2 0 to 25, 2 7, 2 9 to 3 1, 3 2 / 2 , 3 4, 3 6 and 3 8 to 4 0 have filed counter  
affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks more time to file  
affidavit with proof of publication in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 15. 1 . 2 0 0 9 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 2 7 / 2 0 0 8

RAM NAR A I N (D) B Y L R S . & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SUB DIV I S I O N A L O F F I C E R & O R S .  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 03 / 12 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kaur, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent Nos.6, 8/1, 8/2, 9/1, 9/2, 10, 12, 14 to 17, 19/1, 20 to 25, 27, 29 to 31, 32/2, 34, 36 and 38 to 40 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks more time to file affidavit with proof of publication in respect of the unserved respondents.

List again on 15.1.2009.

(M.P. BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd