

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1627/2008

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manisha, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent Nos.6, 8/1, 8/2, 9/1, 9/2, 10, 12, 14 to 17, 19/1,
20 to 25, 27, 29 to 31, 32, 34, 36 and 38 to 40 have filed counter
affidavit.

Petitioners have filed proof of publication.

Registry to verify whether service is complete on all the
respondents.

List again on 28.1.2009.
(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd