

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1627/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2007 in CMWP No.15936/1989
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master