

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4587 OF 2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent 32(1)
viz.Mr.Pappu from the array of parties)
(with office report)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr.V.K.Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aditya Vikram,Adv.
For Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
For Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.4 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master