

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4587 OF 2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With IA Nos. 5-6 (Application for taking on record General Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellants and correction of the name of appellant No. 2 and exemption from filing official translation)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.

For appearing Respondent(s)
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for respondents shall file the Statements of Case within a period of four weeks.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

.....2/-

The fresh General Power of Attorney filed on behalf of the appellants be accepted and the name of appellant No. 2 be corrected, as prayed in the application.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 5 and 6 are disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER