

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4587 OF 2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. H.L. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhya, Adv.  
In place of Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the respondents  
to file statement of case.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(NEELAM ARORA)  
COURT MASTER