

®

ITEM NO.19

Court No.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4587 OF 2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent nos. 1 & 2 to  
file statement of case within four weeks from today.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Assistant Registrar

|