

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that Second Appeal No. 1125/1997 is pending  
consideration before the High Court.

In view of above, list the matter after three months.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER