

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-11-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sham Chand, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vimlesh Kumar Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.
Mr Abhishek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Earlier when the matter came before this Court, after hearing the learned Counsel for the parties a detailed order was passed on 07.02.2019 and taking note thereof, we consider it appropriate to request the High Court of Allahabad to take up both the Second

Appeals - S.A. Nos. 1124/1997 and 1125/1997 for hearing and to be decided as expeditiously as possible, but in no case later than six months, since fate/outcome of the second appeal may have a material bearing on the instant appeal pending in this Court.

Copy of this order be sent to the Registrar, High Court of Allahabad to be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the High Court for appropriate orders/directions.

List the matter after six months.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)