

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 21-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sham Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the second appeal(s) of which a reference has been made by this Court's in order dated 23.11.2021 is coming up for hearing before the High Court on 27.07.2022.

It is expected from the parties to cooperate and get the matter expeditiously disposed of.

List on 15.09.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)