

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sham Chand, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants praying for tagging of SLP (C) D. No. 29324 of 2022 with the instant matter.

Let SLP (C) D. No. 29324 of 2022 be tagged with the instant appeal.

List both the matters in the month of March, 2023 on a non-misc. day.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER