

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c) no. 3822-23 of 2023 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3822-3823/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5900/2023-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.5914/2023-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.5903/2023-APPLICATION FOR
SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5915/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.5908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and
IA No.5896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS

***ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 3822-3823/2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT***)

Date : 04-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sham Chand, Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3822-3823/2023

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1, 4, 6 to 10, 12 to 22, 24 to 26, 31, 32, 34 and 39 in SLP(C) No. 3822/2023 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 3823/2023 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

In respect of respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 3823/2023, as per office report, the Hon'ble Court has on 17.02.2023 ordered to issue notice on the application for deletion of parties. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the notice was ordered to be issued to the appearing respondents, represented in that case. Application for deletion in respect of respondent No.3.1 in SLP(C) No.3822/2023 has already filed.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar