

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(c) no. 3822-23 of 2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3822-3823/2023 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5900/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.5914/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.5903/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5915/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.5896/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date : 19-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Sham Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha John, Adv.  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)