

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3822-3823/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 5914/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 5903/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5908/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN. IA No. 5915/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.12.2025.

(Manoj Kumar)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS