

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3822-3823/2023 (XI)

(IA No.5914/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.5903/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.5915/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5908/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 5914/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 5903/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5908/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 5915/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR (N.P.)
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.(N.P.)
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.(N.P.)
Mrs. Neelam, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The case has been called out. No one appears for the appellants.
2. Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent is present.
3. In the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned on account of absence of the learned counsel for the appellants.
4. List next week.

(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)