

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

The court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal was reserved for judgment on 28.01.2026.
2. Mr. T.N. Singh, learned AOR, made mention of placing a few citations in support of his arguments.
3. With a view to giving him an opportunity, the Civil Appeal is re-opened, treated as part-heard and directed to be listed on 11.02.2026 at 3.30 p.m.

(Nidhi Mathur)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS