

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4587/2009

RAM NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE S.V.N. BHATTI AND HON'BLE R. MAHADEVAN,
JJ.]

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 3822-3823/2023 (XI)

IA No.5915/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5914/2023 -
ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No. 5903/2023 -
APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 5908/2023 - CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 5915/2023 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Tanmay Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.

Shikha J., Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned on 04.02.2026 by Mr.T.N.Singh, learned AOR, the matters are re-opened and listed today.
2. Upon reopening, the arguments of Mr. T.N. Singh, learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s) and Mr. Tanmaya

Agarwal, learned counsel for the respondents have been heard.

3. Matters reserved for judgment.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)